
Lung: K7 (61025,

65025, GP-K7), K8

(65130, 61038, GP-

K8, 65138, 61538),

K18 (61028, 65134,

GP-K18, 65137,

65128, GP-CK18,

61034, 65028, 11416,

61528, 61428), K19

(61010, 65129,

65010, 11417, GP-

CK19, 61029, 65135,

61429)

Kidney: K7 (61025,

65025, GP-K7), K8

(65130, 61038, GP-

K8, 65138, 61538),

K18 (61028, 65134,

GP-K18, 65137,

65128, GP-CK18,

61034, 65028, 11416,

61528, 61428), K19

(61010, 65129,

65010, 11417, GP-

CK19, 61029, 65135,

61429)

Stomach: K7 (61025, 65025, GP-K7), K8

(65130, 61038, GP-K8, 65138, 61538), K18

(61028, 65134, GP-K18, 65137, 65128, GP-

CK18, 61034, 65028, 11416, 61528, 61428),

K19 (61010, 65129, 65010, 11417, GP-CK19,

61029, 65135, 61429), K20 (65054, 61033,

GP-K20, 61032, 65026, 65133, 61054, 65132,

65126, 65154, 65133, 61454)

Colon: K7 (61025,

65025, GP-K7), K8

(65130, 61038, GP-K8,

65138, 61538), K18

(61028, 65134, GP-K18,

65137, 65128, GP-

CK18, 61034, 65028,

11416, 61528, 61428),

K19 (61010, 65129,

65010, 11417, GP-

CK19, 61029, 65135,

61429), K20 (65054,

61033, GP-K20, 61032,

65026, 65133, 61054,

65132, 65126, 65154,

65133, 61454)

Prostate: K8

(65130, 61038, GP-

K8, 65138, 61538),

K18 (61028,

65134, GP-K18,

65137, 65128, GP-

CK18, 61034,

65028, 11416,

61528, 61428),

K19 (61010,

65129, 65010,

11417, GP-CK19,

61029, 65135,

61429)

Ovary: K7 (61025, 65025, GP-K7), K8 (65130, 61038, GP-K8, 65138, 61538), K18 (61028, 65134, GP-

K18, 65137, 65128, GP-CK18, 61034, 65028, 11416, 61528, 61428), K19 (61010, 65129, 65010,

11417, GP-CK19, 61029, 65135, 61429)

Cervix: K4 (GP-K4), K5 (GP-CK5), K6 (GP91, 61090, GP-K6, 65190), K7 (61025, 65025, GP-K7), K8

(65130, 61038, GP-K8, 65138, 61538), K10 (11414, GP-K10), K13 (GP-K13, 61007, 65007), K14 (GP-

CK14), K15 (GP-CK15, GP-K15), K16 (GP-K16), K17 (65136, GP-CK17, 61036), K18 (61028, 65134, GP-

K18, 65137, 65128, GP-CK18, 61034, 65028, 11416, 61528, 61428), K19 (61010, 65129, 65010,

11417, GP-CK19, 61029, 65135, 61429)

Uterus: K5 (GP-CK5), K7 (61025, 65025, GP-K7), K8 (65130, 61038, GP-K8, 65138, 61538), K18 (61028,

65134, GP-K18, 65137, 65128, GP-CK18, 61034, 65028, 11416, 61528, 61428), K19 (61010, 65129,

65010, 11417, GP-CK19, 61029, 65135, 61429)

Breast: K5 (GP-CK5), K6 (GP91, 61090, GP-K6, 65190), K7 (61025, 65025, GP-K7), K8 (65130, 61038,

GP-K8, 65138, 61538), K14 (GP-CK14), K17 (65136, GP-CK17, 61036), K18 (61028, 65134, GP-K18,

65137, 65128, GP-CK18, 61034, 65028, 11416, 61528, 61428), K19 (61010, 65129, 65010, 11417,

GP-CK19, 61029, 65135, 61429)

Skin: K7 (61025, 65025, GP-K7), K8 (65130, 61038, GP-K8, 65138, 61538),

K18 (61028, 65134, GP-K18, 65137, 65128, GP-CK18, 61034, 65028,

11416, 61528, 61428), K19 (61010, 65129, 65010, 11417, GP-CK19, 61029,

65135, 61429), K20 (65054, 61033, GP-K20, 61032, 65026, 65133, 61054,

65132, 65126, 65154, 65133, 61454)

Pancreas: K7 (61025, 65025, GP-K7), K8 (65130, 61038, GP-K8, 65138,

61538), K18 (61028, 65134, GP-K18, 65137, 65128, GP-CK18, 61034,

65028, 11416, 61528, 61428), K19 (61010, 65129, 65010, 11417, GP-CK19,

61029, 65135, 61429), K20 (65054, 61033, GP-K20, 61032, 65026, 65133,

61054, 65132, 65126, 65154, 65133, 61454)

Mesothelioma: K5 (GP-CK5), K7 (61025, 65025, GP-K7), K8 (65130, 61038,

GP-K8, 65138, 61538), K18 (61028, 65134, GP-K18, 65137, 65128, GP-

CK18, 61034, 65028, 11416, 61528, 61428), K19 (61010, 65129, 65010,

11417, GP-CK19, 61029, 65135, 61429)

Biliary Tract: K7 (61025, 65025, GP-K7), K8 (65130, 61038, GP-K8, 65138,

61538), K18 (61028, 65134, GP-K18, 65137, 65128, GP-CK18, 61034,

65028, 11416, 61528, 61428), K19 (61010, 65129, 65010, 11417, GP-CK19,

61029, 65135, 61429), K20 (65054, 61033, GP-K20, 61032, 65026, 65133,

61054, 65132, 65126, 65154, 65133, 61454)

Liver: K8 (65130, 61038, GP-

K8, 65138, 61538), K18

(61028, 65134, GP-K18,

65137, 65128, GP-CK18,

61034, 65028, 11416, 61528,

61428), K19 (61010, 65129,

65010, 11417, GP-CK19,

61029, 65135, 61429)
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